e

.

C]ral Center of the Philippines

SENTRONG PANGKULTURA NG PILIPINAS

, - AMENDMENT No. 2

THE PUBLIC IS INFORMED

The AMENDMENT No. 2 is executed between:

The CULTURAY, CENTER OF THE PHULIPPINES (CCP), a government-
owned and -controlled corporation, existing by virtue of Presidential Decree 15, as
amended, with principal office address at CCP Complex, Roxas Boulevard, Pasay
City, represented by its President, ARSENIO J. LIZASO, duly authorized for this

purpose under Board Resolution No. __ o5 , Series of 9n00 , as evidence by
Secretary’s Certificate (Marked as Annex “A”);

~and-

VISTAGREEN BUILDERS, INC., a private corporation created under and by
virtue of the laws of the Republic of the Philippines, with principal office address at
Unit C-4 Building D.M. Guevarra Street, Mandaluyong City represented herein by
its Authorized Representative, AVITQ T. OPINIANO duly authorized for this
purposed under Board Resolution No. 21-01, Series of 2021, (Marked as Annex
“B™), hereinafier referred fo as the “CONTRACTOR”.

ANTECEDENTS:

In reference to the provisions agreed upon in the notarized Contract between
CULTURAL CENTER OF THE PHILIPPINES (CCP) and VISTAGREEN
BUILDERS, INC. (CONTRACTOR) for the Project “MECHANICAL,
ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS
UPGRADING, STRUCTURAL RETROFITTING AND ARCHITECTURAL
RENOVATION OF¥ THE CULTURAL CENTER OF THE PHILIPPINES
MAIN BUILDING,” the parties hereby agree to amend the following provisions:

A. ITEMNO. 7 - ADVANCE PAYMENT AND TERMS OF PAYMENT

Under item leter () as amended in the first amendment of the Contract, which states
as follows:

The CONTRACTOR shall be paid on a fixed fee, per deliverable basis, under the
following schedule:

Progress Percentage of )
Billing - Accomplishment Percentage of Claim
. 40% of Total Contract Price as assessed &
1°TBill 40% : -
Fung ° certified by CCP

Roxas Boulevard, Pasay City, Philippines » Tels.: 8832-1125 to 39 » 8832-1139 » Fax: 8834-0471 » www.cuituralcentergov.ph



N

| : 20% of Total Contract Price as assessed &
nd 411 o .
2" Billing 60% certified by CCP
373 Bl 80 20% of Total Contract Price as assessed &
IC Simg ° certified by CCP
20% of Total Contract Price as assessed &
) ; 0 ]
Final Billing 100% certified by CCP

The Progress Payment shall be amended as follows:

"The CONTRACTOR may be paid once a month in accordance to the terms and
conditions based on item number five (5) of the Annex "E" of the 2016 Revised
Implementing Rules and Regulations of the Republic Act No. 9184."

B. ARTICLE 9 - WARRANTY

Under item letter (i), shall be amended from:

“The CONTRACTOR shall coordinate with CCP. Project Engineer/s in the
performance of their jobs.”

To;

“The CONTRACTOR shall report directly to the CONSULTANT for the Project
Construction Management referred to as the Construction Project Management Firm
(CPMEF) in the performance of their jobs.

The CONTRACTOR. shall not begin the renovation works and deliver the materials
intended for the renovation until the CONSULTANT is onboard. They shall provide
the CONSULTANT with a reasonable time to review and check the submitted and
proposed methodology or program of works, plans, bill of materials, technical -
specifications, and the deployment of human resources for the entire duration of the

project.”

C. ITEM NO. 11 - LIQUIDATED DAMAGES:

Item (b), under item No. 2}, correct the phrase Section 6.3.1 to Section 6.2.1, of the

TOR.

D. SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT (8CC)

The SCC shall be amended from:

GCC Clause
2 No further instruction,
4.1 No further mstruction.
6 No forther instruction.
7.2 Fifteen (15) years.




-

Dayworks are applicable at the rate shown in the Contractor’s

10 original Bid. |
The Contractor shall submit the Program of Work to the
11.1 Procuring Entity’s Representative within thirty (30) calendar
days of delivery of the Notice of Award. ‘
(1/10% of 1%) one tenth of one percent of the total contract
11,2 .
price every calendar day of delay.
13 15% of the total contract price.
14 Materials and equipment delivered on the site but not
completely put in place shall not be included for payment.
The operating and maintenance manuals and As-built drawings
15.1 . shall be submitted thirty (30) calendar days upon completion of]
the project.
The amount to be withheld for failing to produce “as built”
drawings and/or operating and maintenance manuals by the date
15.2 required is equivalent to one tenth of one percent (1/ 10" of 1%)
of the total Contract Price for every calendar day of delay to be
deducted from the final billing.
To:
GCC Clause
2 No further instruction.
3.1 No further instruction.
6 No further instrction.
72 Fifteen (15) years.
10 No dayworks are applicable to the contract.
The Contractor shall submit the Program of Work to the
11.1 Procuring Entity’s Representative within thirty (30) calendar
days of delivery of the Notice of Award.
112 (1/10® of 1%) one tenth of one percent of the total contract
) price every calendar day of delay.
3 The amount of the advance payment is Sixty-Five Million Two
Huandred Fifty Thousand Pesos (Php 65,250,000.00)
i4 Materials and equipment delivered on the site but not
completely put in place shall not be included for payment.
. The operating and maintenance manuals and As-built Drawings
15.1 shall be submitted thirty (30) calendar days upon completion of]
the project.
! The amount to be withheld for failing to produce “as built”
: drawings and/or operating and maintenance manuals by the
15.2

date required is equivalent to one tenth of one percent (1/ 100 of
1% of the total Contract Price for every calendar day of delay
1o be deducted from the final billing.




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set thejr hands at the place and date
hereunder written. ) :

CONTRACTOR
By:

/’:A :&;‘;‘
AVITO PINJANO

President

Signed in the presence of:

M B
TERESA S. RANCES NO
Department Manager I Chai@@oard

Administrative Serviccﬁji)epartrnent



-

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Republic of the} Philippines)
Cityof  PASAY CITY ) s.s.

BEFORE ME, personally appeared:

Name Identification Pocment Expiry Date

ARSENIO J. LIZASO Passport ID No.: P3126934B September 7, 2029

Known to me to be the same person who executed the foregomng CONTRACT and he

acknowledged to me that the signature he affixed confirms his voluntary act and that of the
entity he represents.

SIGNED AND SEALED on_{} 3 MAR 2| |22 2022 in Pasay City.

Doc. No. 268 ;
Page No._55 :
BookNo. L ;

Series of 2022 _ ' :
A

ATTY. FRANGCIS

Roll of Attormieys No. 71814
IBP No. 1339189/ 03 DEC 2020
MCLE Compliance No. V| 0028942
PTR No. 7430484 /19 FEB 2021/ Pasay City



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Republic of the Philippines)
City of : } s.s.
OIEZON CITY

BEFORE ME, personally appeared:

Name = Identification Document Expiry Date

AVITO T. OPINIANC Passport ID No. PA219651A Angust 30, 2022

Known to me to be the same person who executed the foregoing CONTRACT and he
acknowledged to me that the signature he affixed confirms his voluntary act and that of the
entity he represents.

SIGNED AND SEALED on_ % \ 2022y Posap Cit, oy
Doc. No.. 22 X
Page No. G ;

Book No. x X, i PLRL
AM Al Mater Ho. *G-‘uunelt Wi oDac 31,2872

Series of 2022 HiP 0.0 Ha. 2034 MD 201 &BF 0.8, do. 133075 MO 7022
FYR 0.5 Ho. BAEIT560 73702 § Jon Ho, 33532/ TIHI173-871-089
HCLE A-0019583 yalis From 12716748 Vaid unti 04714/22 Quezon City
ftitfress: 31-F Hivvard 56, Cubao, 0.4,



Republic of the Philippines)
" 15.5.

SECRETANY’S CERTIFICATION

{, INNY LING RYH, of legal age, Filipino, with husiness address at R

izal St. Bryy- Candao, Dulag,
Leyte afiar having sworn in accordance with faw do hereby certily that - :

1. {am the duly elected and incumbent Secrelary of the Vistagreen muikders, Inc. for 2021,
# corporation organized and exisling ungler af in accordance with the law of the Repubiic
of the Philippinas, with principat office and place af business attha abewve-stated address.

2.

As such, | am a cusicdian of the coiporate retords

of The Vistzgreen Builders, Inc.
including the miputes o

f the meetlngs of the Board of Direclors.

3. At the meating of the Board of Directors held at the maeting of The 8oard of Diractors of
the company duly held on lznuary 17, 2020 at Uik A2 Gueveni Bldg., No. 20 Domingo M.

Guevara St., Mandaluyong City at which meeting, 3 quofum was present-and acted
theoughout, the following resclutians were adonsed and approved. '

BOARD RESOLUTION NG, 23-01

“RESDLVED THAT Board af Directors hereby grants an authority apid full power o ANITO
7. OPINIAND to do, execuyte and

perform any and all acrs necessary to participate, 10
sybmit the bid, and to sign and execlde agreemants [13]

behalf of the Vistagreen Buliders, ’
inw, for the Proposed Mechaanical, Eectrigal, Plumbling and Fire protection Systems
tipgrading, Structurof fterrofitting ond

Architectural Resovation of the Cultred
Caatee of the Philippines {CCP} Wiaip Building in Pasay City.”

4. The foregoing

{eso\utions have not hear alierad, modified or revoked and that the sane
are stlll ia fuil force and effect.

5. tamexecuting thvis Certificate for whatever purpose iLimnay setv

2.
. i gl
IN WITNESS THEREOF, | have herrunto set my hand at Wi of this day of
LAGLTSAN BEY . .
\ \Ew?f Ayl
;‘g Y LIND R YU/
Corporate Secratary
TIR 204-935-849
Atlested By:
A
AVITO THOPINIANO
Presitdent :
| AT
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN before jne th(  \gay S at -
ap s gt PR . - e YIS T A G Sy (R
C ACLEEAE BTN , affiant mﬁmﬁrﬁﬁ“ i) E]W%Te‘hﬂntiﬂorx WMEDERS o,
I3 - g T b :‘."‘
indicated above. ATTY. EDWIN B, JOMAD|AG BERIRED Thue )
q,},_} _ Holary Pubiic-Noianat Com. M. 2b20]07-22 e
Doc. No. X7 . Ualil December 31, 2621 :/'k ,
Page Mo. C74; BTR Mo, B102615/01-04-210Taclnbaf Ciy - .‘C%m,
sook to. LU 9 no. 1IsTU-a20actonad Gty VT T, BP e,
CELLER OF 252,

Rotl of Alloragy Mo. 39792 ~——— RSN INENT
TiR Na. 136-321-817 !
Taclaban Cily

———— .



=



B e

.
i 1 A
iy ey VL T TR
Ea " .
. . :
% ; - P ok
o1 1 Qg ddis SR
L B » . Er e ot
2 il Lt I DA waehtl '\\q!‘ o T
; <Rl M i W P . £ ﬁ“‘
: VR
g
i,
.o
»ié
ki .
- L0
- o Lot
b M/ -
"c" \E\ - - - 1
m.

akab

akakaliiagar,
t M

.

K
.{aﬁ

[y

Hniper s

oy

. ~wkee g
T RASTS

B S e e " S R A
T 10k rERafideglang biso vt ol + - BmIR R
v L 30 AuG.2022 - DFA MANTLA

% P<PHLOPTNIANO<KAYITOSKLLLLLL<LLLLLLLLLLLLLLL
P4219651A7TPHLE30127 1M2208305<<<<<<<<<<<<<<N4

;Ev

— ——

1%3 o T SR U S L T B

il

st

e

h

,',‘:..'a

1

.
.
P



Cultural Center of the Ph‘ihppmes

PR RN PAmCREE THRA N PILI A

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )

SECRETARY'’S CERTIFICATE

I, FRANCIS ALLEN PALIGAN, of legal age, single, with office address at the
Gultural Center of the Philippines (CCP), Legal Office, 3" Floor, CCP Main Building, GCP
Complex, Roxas Boulevard, Pasay City, do hereby declare that | am the Acting Corporate
Secretary of the CCP Board of Trustees and as such, do hereby certify that in the Ad
Referendum held on 02 March 2022, the Board of Trustees passed unanimously the
resolution that follows:

CGP Board Resolution No. 025
Series of 2022

WHEREAS, the Office of the Government Corporate Counsel (OGCC)
issued CONTRACT REVIEW NO. 112, SERIES OF 2022. in their review of
the Amendment No. 2 to the conftract between the CCP and the Vista Graen
Builders, Inc. for the project "MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING,
AND FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS UPGRADING, STRUCTURAL
RETROFITTING AND ARCHITECTURAL RENOVATION OF THE CCP
MAIN BUILDING", OGCC stated therein that the said amendment to the
contract can be given due course subject to OGCC's comments,
suggestions, and CCP’s thorough evaluation of the proposed amendments
to ensure that no substantiat changes to the Confract results therefrom.

WHEREAS, the OGCC also mentioned in their confract review that the
CCP's Board of Trustees should issue the requisite Board Resolution
approving the amendments and authorizing CCP’s President to sign the
final document.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS IT IS HERERY
RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees in ad referendum dated March 02,
2022, approve to authorize President Arsenio J. Lizaso to enter into and
sign the AMENDMENT NO. 2 to the contract between the CCP and the
Vista Green Builders, inc. for the "MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL,
PLUMBING, AND FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS UPGRADING,

STRUCTURAL RETROFITTING AND ARCHITECTURAL RENOVATION
OF THE CCP MAIN BUILDING."

Roxas Boulevard, Pasay City 1360, Philippines ¢ Tels: (632) 832-1125 t0 39 » Fax: (637 834-0471 or 832-3683 www.ctiiftiralcanter.gav,)



L~ :

ul.tural Cente of the Phi]fpnes

SPHTRUNG PARGEI RS NG PRLIDIRS

This Secretary’s Certificate is issued for whatever legal purpose this may serve.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have he

SUBSCRIBED AN
affiant exhibiting to me hig

ﬁoc., No. 3 fﬂ

Page Ne. |

Book No. -

Serigs of 2022,

2022 at Pasay City, Philippines.

D SWORN TO before me this
Drivers License No. A01-15

reunto affixed my signature HAR 10 zapof

HAR 103

day of December 2021,
-001334, issued in Manila, NCR.

Notary Public

ATTY, CLies sl e BENEE A
iy P ol o4 gty
B Sovnmin B 3 e T I 0 By
S T 0 BY B TS ot i B Ras 2
£y o 508 v o 6 8 2 e B 0 A ey o T i
T el o S 2 0 Ty 53 P 3
RO s et pR )

T N
TN Iy S o Y




Cultural Cener of te Philippines

BB ROME FANGED TURA NG PIRIPIAS

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
WAL AL L IR !TY) S.S,

SECRETARY’S CERTIFICATE

i, FRANCIS ALLEN PALIGAN, of legal age, single, with office address at the
Cultural Center of the Philippines (CCP), Legal Office, 3" Flogr, CCP Main Building, CCP
Complex, Roxas Boulevard, Pasay City, do hereby declare that 1 am the Acting Corporate
Secretary of the CCP Board of Trustees and as such, do hereby cerify that in the Ad
Referendum held on 02 March 2022, the Board of Trustees passed unanimously the
resolution that follows:

CCP Board Resolution No. 025
Series of 2022

WHEREAS, the Office of the Government Corporate Counsel (OGCQC)
issued CONTRACT REVIEW NOQ. 112, SERIES OF 2022. in their review of
the Amendment No. 2 o the confract between the CCF and the Vista Green
Builders, Inc. for the project "MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING,
AND FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS UPGRADING, STRUCTURAL
RETROFITTING AND ARCHITECTURAL RENQVATION OF THE CCP
MAIN BUILDING", OGCC staited therein that the said amendment to the
contract can be given due course subject to OGCC's comments,
suggestions, and CCP's thorough evaluation of the proposed amendments
to ensure that no substantial changes to the Confract resulis therefrom.

WHEREAS, the OGCC also mentioned in their contract review that the
CCP's Board of Trustees should issue ithe requisite Board Resolution
approving the amendmenis and authorizing CCP’'s President fo sign the
final document.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS IT IS HEREBY
RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees in ad referendum dated March 02,
2022, approve to authorize President Arsenio J. Lizaso to enter into and
sign the AMENDMENT NO. 2 to the contract between the CCP and the
Vista Green Builders, Inc. for the "MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL,
PLUNMBING, AND FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS UPGRADING,

STRUCTURAL RETROFITTING AND ARCHITECTURAL RENOVATION
OF THE CCP MAIN BUILDING."

Roxas Boulavard, Pasay City 1300, Philippines ¢ Tels: (632} 832-1125 to 39 ¢ Fax: (632) 834-0471 or 832-3683 * www.culfuralcentergov.)



G

e

= T
9 “«a:\'-....m_..a..,..-.._,.,...,_,‘.m .

| Cul.;fural Center of the Philippines

SPRIRONG PANGEL R TERRA NG Fitprasss,

: MAR 16 o
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this day of December 2021,
affiant exhibiting to me his Driver's License No. AQ1-1 5-001334, issued in Manila, NCR,

Notary Pubiic

Doc. No. 3 Z;?Z
Page No. e
g"‘;k N"f' o ATTY. CLIFE RICHAGE £6
S of. oty Vil Foadty o figl
efies o 0 ' TR Camiesr B A s R  E AN § 5. 10 By
B vy M BE 2 %:}Wxﬂfﬁ Yo i 0 dve v A

L e S Jea T e g it
FE LB e, oo dm 20 WE B e
S VUi nERE gl |
S dun e sieah R Jmw LA

Roxas Boulevard, Pasay City 1300, Phiiippines * Tels: (632) 832-1125 1039 « Fa (632) B4.0471 v 62 ~nn



